8. In view of above, the following is proposed by SIIB, Customs House Mundra 
vide Investigation Report No. 21/2024-25:-

(i) 491030 Kgs of Iron and Steel Re Rollable Scrap (HMS) imported under 
Bills of Entry mentioned under Table-I, valued at Rs. 2,03,28,588/- (Rs. 
Two Crore Three Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-
Eight), is liable for confiscation under Section 111 (d) and 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) M / s. Tube Sales is liable for penalty under the provisions of Section 
11~(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii) Bond executed by the importer to be enforced in terms of section 143

[...]

case on the basis of facts and documentary evidences available on records. 

12. The main issues before me are to decide whether-

i. Whether the goods i.e. 491030 Kgs of Iron and Steel Re Rollable Scrap (HMS) 
imported under Bills of Entry mentioned under Table-I, valued at Rs. 
2,03,28,588/- (Rs. Two Crore Three Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty-Eight), is liable for confiscation under Section 111 (d) and 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise. 

ii. Whether M/s. Tube Sales is liable for Penalty under Section under the 
provisions of Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise. 

t